   Kessler-Ellis Products • 800-631-2165 II-15 • Industrial Instruments • Page 63
 C
O
U
N
T
E
R

2-Wire 4-20mA Transmitter
3-Wire 0-10V Transmitter
Ordering Information
Example: INT69RT A L 1 A C1
Series:
INT69RT= Ratemeter / Totalizer
INT69R= Ratemeter Only
INT69T= Totalizer Only
Operating Voltage:
A= 110 VAC ± 15% or 12 to 24 VDC
B= 220 VAC ± 15% or 12 to 24 VDC
Inputs:
L= Linear (standard)
S= Square Law (optional)
Control outputs:
1= 2 - Open Collector Outputs (standard)
2= 2 - 10 Amp Form C Relays (optional)
Options (Multiple Options Available)
A= Analog Output (4-20 mA)
D= Rate per Day, Hour or Minute
C1= RS 232 communications
C2= RS 422 communications
CSA: CSA Approved Unit (pending) ............ (consult factory)
Accessories
XHV - Explosion proof housing (see accessories section)
NEMA-1/8DIN- NEMA 4X enclosure (see accessories section)
Separate non keyboard panel order #34235
Separate keyboard panel - order #34234
1•
R
es
et
 In
2•
A
na
lo
g
O
ut
 (
S
in
k)
3•
S
ig
na
l G
R
D
 (
-D
C
)
4•
(C
ur
re
nt
)
+
I i
n
5•